
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1517
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
NEW TRAINS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce new trains between Muzaffarnagar/Meerut in Western Uttar Pradesh and Lucknow;

(b) if so, the steps taken/being taken in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): 4511/4512 Nauchandi Express between Saharanpur/Meerut to Lucknow is presently available as a daily train.
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